

No. 19-1134

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

LONNY E. BALEY, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES, ET AL.,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Federal Circuit**

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* THE
ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA WATER
AGENCIES IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

DAVID R.E. ALADJEM
Counsel of Record
MEREDITH E. NIKKEL
DOWNEY BRAND LLP
621 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 444-1000
daladjem@downeybrand.com
Counsel for Amicus Curiae

April 16, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT’S DECISION UNDERMINES THE SECURITY OF STORED WATER IN CALIFORNIA.....	5
A. California’s Need for Stored Water.....	5
B. California Law Protects Stored Water as a Foundation of California’s Economy.....	6
C. The Federal Circuit’s Decision is Incon- sistent With the Prior Appropriation System and Thereby Undermines the Security of Stored Water in California...	9
II. THE REALLOCATION OF STORED WATER WOULD DISRUPT CALIFOR- NIA’S WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM	11
A. Water Delivery Systems in California	11
B. Reallocating Stored Water Would Cause Shortages in All But the Wettest of Years	13
III. THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT’S DECISION CREATES UNCERTAINTY.....	14
IV. THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT’S DECISION UNDERMINES FOOD SECURITY.....	16
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>California v. United States</i> , 438 U.S. 645 (1978).....	9, 11
<i>California Natural Res. Agency, et al.</i> <i>v. Ross, et al.</i> , 1:20-cv-00426 (E.D. Cal. 2020).....	15
<i>City of Lodi v. East Bay Mun. Util. Dist.</i> , 7 Cal.2d 316 (1936)	7, 8
<i>Colorado River Water Conservation Dist. v.</i> <i>United States</i> , 424 U.S. 800 (1976).....	10
<i>Copeland v. Fairview Land & Water Co.</i> , 165 Cal. 148 (1913)	10
<i>Dugan v. Rank</i> , 372 U.S. 609 (1963).....	13
<i>El Dorado Irrigation Dist. v.</i> <i>State Water Res. Control Bd.</i> , 142 Cal.App.4th 937 (2006).....	5, 6
<i>Gin S. Chow v. City of Santa Barbara</i> , 217 Cal. 673 (1933)	7, 8
<i>Herminghaus v. S. Cal. Edison Co.</i> , 200 Cal. 81 (1926)	6, 7
<i>In re Bay-Delta Programmatic Enutl.</i> <i>Impact Report Coordinated Proceedings</i> , 43 Cal.4th 1143 (2008).....	5, 6, 12, 13
<i>In Re Waters of Long Valley Creek</i> <i>Stream System</i> , 25 Cal.3d 339 (1979)	14, 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>Ivanhoe Irr. Dist. v. McCracken</i> , 357 U.S. 275 (1958).....	17
<i>Joslin v. Marin Mun. Water Dist.</i> , 67 Cal.2d 132 (1967)	9
<i>Lindblom v. Round Val. Water Co.</i> , 178 Cal. 450 (1918)	6
<i>Meridian, Ltd., v. City and County of San Francisco</i> , 13 Cal.2d 424 (1939)	8
<i>Pac. Coast Fed. of Fishermen’s Ass’ns, et al. v. Ross, et al.</i> , 1:20-cv-07897 (E.D. Cal. 2019)	15
<i>Peabody v. City of Vallejo</i> , 2 Cal.2d 351 (1935)	7, 8
<i>United States v. Gerlach Live Stock Co.</i> , 339 U.S. 725 (1950).....	9
<i>United States v. State Water Res. Control Bd.</i> , 182 Cal.App.3d 82 (1986)	5, 6
<i>Wishon v. Globe Light & Power Co.</i> , 158 Cal. 137 (1910)	10
 CONSTITUTION	
Cal. Const. art. X, §2	7
 STATUTES	
Cal. Code Regs. tit. 23, § 784(b).....	10
Cal. Water Code § 85004.....	6, 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

OTHER AUTHORITIES	Page(s)
California Department of Food and Agriculture, <i>California Agricultural Statistics Review 2016-2017</i> , https://www.nass.usda.gov/Statistics_by_State/California/Publications/Annual_Statistical_Reviews/2017/2016cas-all.pdf (last visited April 10, 2020).....	17
<i>List of Essential Critical Infrastructure Workers</i> , California Coronavirus (COVID-19) Response (March 22, 2020), https://covid19.ca.gov/img/EssentialCriticalInfrastructureWorkers.pdf (last visited April 11, 2020).....	16-17
<i>Northern Sierra Precipitation 8-Station Index</i> , Department of Water Resources California Data Exchange Center, https://cdec.water.ca.gov/precipapp/get8SIPrecipIndex.action (last visited April 10, 2020) ...	14
United States Geological Survey, <i>California's Central Valley</i> , https://ca.water.usgs.gov/projects/central-valley/about-central-valley.html (last visited April 10, 2020).....	17
